

43rd Annual Willits Car & Bike Show

VENDOR RULES AND INFORMATION

TAXES & PERMITS: It is the vendor's responsibility to collect and pay any required local and state taxes. All food vendors are responsible for maintaining the necessary health department permits, as required by law.

BOOTH SPACE: Booth spaces are approximately 12'x12'. Due to physical space limitations, we reserve the right to limit the number of booth spaces. Vendor Booth Space applications are subject to the approval of the Car & Bike Show Committee. We reserve the right to refuse any entry.

Merchant Booth Location: 74 East Commercial St. (Willits City Hall/Community Center Parking Lot) Corner of East Commercial/Marin St.

Food Vendor Location: Bud Snider Park (across the street from Willits City Hall/Community Center, in the City Park)

VENDOR RULES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Completed Vendor application on form and liability waiver must be received by May 15, 2025 unless registration is closed due to maximum capacity reached prior (whichever comes first).
- Tables, chairs, canopy, signage, trash cans etc. to be provided by vendor.
- Quiet generators are allowed.
- Booths MUST BE set up no later than 10am (unless prior arrangements have been made).
- You can park near the booth for set-up but then please move your car. Do not park on the perimeter of Bud Snider Park. These parking spaces will be used for car exhibitors.
- Vendors may not begin dismantling before 3pm or leave early.
- Vendor space may be revoked if the vendor does not comply with these rules and responsibilities.
- No water exhibits are allowed.
- The 43rd Annual Car & Bike Show Committee reserves the right to request proof of liability insurance from any vendor before approving an application.



43rd ANNUAL WILLITS CAR & BIKE SHOW

SUNDAY, MAY 25, 2025 10am to 3pm

BUD SNIDER PARK @ E. COMMERCIAL & MARIN ST., WILLITS, CA

VENDOR BOOTH APPLICATION

| Business/Organization | Contact | | | Owner | |
|----------------------------|---------|---------|-------|-------|--|
| Address | City | Zip | Phone | | |
| E-mail | | Website | | | |
| Describe Products/Services | | | | | |

Booths are 12'x12' NO power hook-up available. Quiet Generators OK

Booths are \$40 each. Pre-registration required.

Return this form with the signed Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement

(Disclaimer: We reserve the right to refuse any entry)

Willits Chamber of Commerce

info@willits.org

(707) 459-7910

Deadline: May 15, 2025

299 E. Commercial St., Willits, CA 95490

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

****Please note: It is a requirement that all vendor participants in the 2025 Car & Bike Show sign and return this waiver no later than 12pm on Thursday, May 15, 2025.

Willits Chamber of Commerce 299 E. Commercial St., Willits, CA 95490 707-459-7910 Email: info@willits.org

In consideration for receiving permission to participate in the **2025 Car & Bike Show** event, the Vendor hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue the **Willits Chamber of Commerce or the City of Willits**, its agents, volunteers, or officers from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the Vendor, or any of the property belonging to the Vendor whether caused by the negligence of the Vendor/Releaser, or otherwise, while participating in such activity, or while in, on or upon the premises where the activity is being conducted.

I am fully aware of the risks involved and hazards connected with the **2025 Car & Bike Show** and I hereby elect to voluntarily participate in said activity with full knowledge that said activity may be hazardous to me and my property. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risks of loss, property damage or personal injury, including death, that may be sustained by me or any loss or damage to property owned by me, as a result of being engaged in such activity, whether caused by the negligence of Vendor/Releaser or otherwise.

I further hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the **Willits Chamber of Commerce and the City of Willits**, its agents, volunteers and officers from any loss, liability, damage or costs, including court costs and attorney fees, that they may incur due to my participation in said activity, whether caused by negligence of Vendor/Releaser or otherwise.

I understand that the **Willits Chamber of Commerce and The City of Willits** does not provide any insurance coverage for vendor participants for any circumstances arising from their participation in this event or any activity associated with or facilitating that participation. As such, I am aware that I should review my own insurance portfolio.

I have read and agree to follow all vendor rules and responsibilities.

| Name of Business | | |
|------------------|-------|--|
| Date | | |
| | | |
| Signature | Title | |